XAVIER BECERRA
Attorney General of California
DiaNA CALLAGHAN
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
AMANDA G. PLISNER (SBN 258157)
Deputy Attorney General
ALIX MCKENNA (SBN 295202)
Deputy Attorney General

300 S. Spring Street, Suite 1702

Los Angeles, CA 90013

Telephone: (213) 269-6396

E-mail: Alix.McKenna@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for People of the State of California

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF Case No. LAY YHO7Y
CALIFORNIA,
FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST
Plaintiff, | WARRANT
V. Action Filed: February __, 2020

JOHNATHON LOMELI (06/07/97)

Defendants.

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA accuses the above-
named defendants of the following crime:

COUNT ONE

On or about June 10, 2019, in the County of Los Angeles, defendant JOHNATHON
LOMELI committed the crime of FALSE IMPRISONMENT BY FRAUD OR DECEIT, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 236 in that he did unlawfully violate the personal liberty

of ML, said violation being effected by fraud or deceit.

Felony Complaint for Arrest Warrant



mailto:Alix.McKenna@doj.ca.gov

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA samples and print

impressions pursuant to Penal Code section 296 and 296.1. Willful refusal to provide the samples

and impressions is a crime.

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence and seek jury findings

regarding all applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(b) and

Cunningham v. California (2007) 549 U.S. 270.

NOTICE: Any allegation making a defendant ineligible to serve a state prison sentence in the

county jail shall not be subject to dismissal pursuant to Penal Code section 1385.

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this

day of February, 2020, at Los Angeles, California.

Respectfully Submitted,

XAVIER BECERRA

Attorney General of California
DIANA CALLAGHAN

Supervising Deputy Attorney General
AMANDA G. PLISNER

Deputy Attorney General

ALIX MCKENNA
Deputy Attorney General

Attorneys for People of the State of
California

Felony Complaint for Arrest Warrant




