1	XAVIER BECERRA	
2	Attorney General of California DIANA CALLAGHAN	Sherri R. C. Sterri R. Const.
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General AMANDA G. PLISNER (SBN 258157)	County Colland ED
4	Deputy Attorney General ALIX MCKENNA (SBN 295202)	By Con Los Andline
5	Deputy Attorney General 300 S. Spring Street, Suite 1702	Sancy Exer 5 2020 Selectola
6	Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 269-6396	Sterri R. Carter, Executive Officer Clery  Cabriela Rubio  Deputy
7	E-mail: Alix.McKenna@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for People of the State of California	Deputy
8	STIDEDTOD COLUDT OF THE	
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
10	COUNTY OF L	US ANGELES
11		
12	PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	Case No. BA484078
13	Plaintiff,	FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT
14		
15	V.	Action Filed: February, 2020
16	JOHNATHON LOMELI (06/07/97)	
17	Defendants.	(A)
18		
19	THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA accuses the above-	
20	named defendants of the following crime:	
21	COUNT ONE	
22	On or about June 10, 2019, in the County of Los Angeles, defendant JOHNATHON	
23	LOMELI committed the crime of FALSE IMPRISONMENT BY FRAUD OR DECEIT, in	
24	violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 236 in that he did unlawfully violate the personal liberty	
25	of ML, said violation being effected by fraud or deceit.	
26		
27	× .	
28		

1	<b>NOTICE</b> : Conviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA samples and print	
2	impressions pursuant to Penal Code section 296 and 296.1. Willful refusal to provide the samples	
3	and impressions is a crime.	
4		
5	NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence and seek jury findings	
6	regarding all applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(b) and Cunningham v. California (2007) 549 U.S. 270.	
7		
8	- Carmingham (2007) Clot Clot 2701	
9	NOTICE: Any allegation making a defendant ineligible to serve a state prison sentence in the	
10	county jail shall not be subject to dismissal pursuant to Penal Code section 1385.	
11		
12	I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this	
13	day of February, 2020, at Los Angeles, California.	
14	any or rectangly, 2020, at 200 rangers, contaction	
15	A	
16	Respectfully Submitted,	
17	XAVIER BECERRA Attorney General of California	
18	DIANA CALLAGHAN Supervising Deputy Attorney General	
19	AMANDA G. PLISNER Deputy Attorney General	
20		
21	Alix hollen	
22	ALIX MCKENNA Deputy Attorney General	
23	Attorneys for People of the State of California	
24	Canjornia	
25	E g	
26	, we g	
27		
28		